
2025 Oglethorpe University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-20   Conf: 7-11   Home: 12-11   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (6), Pou (3), Cruz (1), Eidam (1), Krause (1), Opp (1)   Picked
Off: Corr (2), Conway (1), Kinnan (1), Krause (1), Pou (1), Steckler (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Cruz, Jonathan .415 41-41 159 44 66 11 0 2 25 83 .522 27 4 21 4 .508 1 0 9-9 68 111 6 .968
1 Kinnan, Trey .391 40-38 156 36 61 9 1 2 36 78 .500 7 6 9 4 .430 3 2 29-35 84 6 2 .978
2 Pou, Isaiah .382 35-34 110 37 42 10 1 10 37 84 .764 24 11 29 1 .531 0 0 15-19 56 3 5 .922
21 Krause, Cooper .333 35-35 120 25 40 7 0 4 29 59 .492 17 3 18 0 .414 5 1 7-10 143 12 7 .957
10 Causey, Ryan .269 31-25 93 14 25 4 0 4 28 41 .441 12 1 30 1 .352 2 1 1-1 33 2 4 .897
3 Pearcy, Mason .264 34-31 106 21 28 6 0 1 20 37 .349 10 2 13 1 .336 1 4 0-0 248 13 4 .985
14 Corr, Jaxson .398 29-28 88 28 35 8 0 0 17 43 .489 11 6 6 2 .486 2 2 3-3 21 36 6 .905
43 Drake, Carter .333 7-3 15 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .333 0 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
19 Murray, Nathan .333 4-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
30 Hosford, Aiden .273 22-18 55 8 15 4 0 1 11 22 .400 7 5 15 1 .403 0 0 0-0 21 19 4 .909
44 Newsome, Shane .273 20-14 55 7 15 2 0 0 4 17 .309 3 2 10 2 .333 0 1 0-0 19 40 4 .937
6 Steckler, Alex .273 8-5 22 2 6 3 0 0 2 9 .409 1 0 3 1 .304 0 0 0-0 16 1 1 .944
28 Tarantino, Nick .269 22-18 67 10 18 5 0 3 17 32 .478 6 4 23 1 .359 1 0 0-0 57 4 0 1.000
18 Jabaley, Drew .261 30-24 88 20 23 4 0 2 9 33 .375 6 5 24 1 .340 1 0 4-4 35 2 0 1.000
34 Conway, Brick .253 30-26 87 21 22 4 0 1 9 29 .333 11 2 20 1 .347 1 0 9-10 43 69 12 .903
15 Husband, Maddox .250 3-0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Spence, Hunter .222 13-5 18 6 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 3 1 5 0 .364 0 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
20 Huckabee, Matt .182 6-3 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 1 3 0 .308 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
39 Snipes, Ethan .162 12-8 37 7 6 0 0 0 3 6 .162 1 4 11 0 .262 0 0 0-0 56 5 2 .968
5 Eidam, Cade .158 17-4 19 5 3 1 0 0 2 4 .211 3 0 4 3 .273 0 0 1-1 6 2 0 1.000
32 Johnson, Greg .091 6-3 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 0 2 0 .091 0 0 0-0 20 1 1 .955
12 Mills, Sam .000 6-4 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 1 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
13 Armstrong, Jace .000 12-12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 13 3 .833
37 Boone, Brennan .000 7-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
42 42 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .312 41-41 1347 302 420 79 2 30 254 593 .440 154 57 256 24 .401 17 13 80-94 979 381 66 .954
Opponents .311 41-41 1348 319 419 64 6 26 290 573 .425 156 58 235 15 .401 18 30 68-79 966 379 74 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Barber, Jayson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
11 Stewart, Colin 4.26 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 18 15 9 6 14 2 0 2 .243 4 4 1 1 2
52 Kerr, Alex 4.91 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 4 2 7 3 1 0 0 .267 1 0 0 0 0
55 Spring, Parker 5.79 2-1 12 3 0 0-1 0 28.0 39 21 18 12 12 7 0 0 .333 4 2 0 1 2
24 Burrell, Konner 5.97 4-1 17 0 0 0-0 2 31.2 27 21 21 11 25 4 1 4 .229 5 5 0 0 2
9 Sain, JB 6.00 3-3 10 10 1 1-0 0 39.0 52 36 26 10 24 6 2 4 .310 1 7 0 0 5
40 Henderson, Tate 6.30 0-2 18 1 0 0-1 3 30.0 33 24 21 11 26 2 1 2 .266 2 2 0 1 1
13 Armstrong, Jace 7.01 3-3 11 11 0 0-0 0 52.2 69 46 41 15 32 8 0 7 .317 3 7 1 4 2
26 Boyce, Charlie 7.27 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 8.2 22 18 7 5 6 4 0 0 .458 1 2 0 1 2
29 Partian, Hayden 8.18 2-1 14 3 0 0-0 1 22.0 28 24 20 17 22 5 0 0 .315 3 5 1 0 3
33 Quintilio, Dylan 8.24 2-4 15 3 0 0-0 5 31.2 51 31 29 13 36 13 0 1 .367 2 3 0 4 2
49 Lumpkin, Will 8.63 2-3 10 7 0 0-0 0 32.1 36 35 31 15 21 7 2 5 .293 3 8 0 4 7
16 Hill, Jake 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
22 Gaeta, Paul 9.31 2-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 10 10 13 6 1 0 1 .324 3 3 0 1 0
51 Khajavi, Cian 11.48 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 21 22 17 13 8 2 0 0 .350 1 3 0 0 1
38 Holley, Aiden 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .250 2 2 0 1 0
45 Groh, Jack 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .200 2 1 0 0 0
8 Guinther, Grant 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 0 .750 1 3 0 0 1
31 Hower, Tyler 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.25 21-20 160 41 1 2 12 326.1 419 319 263 156 235 64 6 26 .311 38 58 3 18 30
Opponents 6.46 20-21 151 41 4 2 4 322.0 420 301 231 154 256 79 2 30 .312 59 57 1 17 13



PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Krause (4), Snipes (4), Johnson (3), Causey (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Armstrong 2, Lumpkin 1, Stewart
1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-155), Krause (33-38), Snipes (12-15), Causey (10-10), Khajavi (8-10), Mills (8-8), Armstrong (7-
7), Henderson (7-7), Quintilio (7-7), Spring (7-8), Sain (6-8), Boyce (5-5), Burrell (5-7), Johnson (5-5), Lumpkin (5-7), Partian (5-5), Gaeta
(2-2), Kerr (2-2), Stewart (2-4)   



2025 Oglethorpe University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Tarantino, Nick 61 57 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Jabaley, Drew 37 35 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mills, Sam 17 15 2 0 1.000 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
49 Lumpkin, Will 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
5 Eidam, Cade 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sain, JB 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
20 Huckabee, Matt 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Partian, Hayden 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
55 Spring, Parker 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
19 Murray, Nathan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Burrell, Konner 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
33 Quintilio, Dylan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
37 Boone, Brennan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 42 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Drake, Carter 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Khajavi, Cian 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
22 Gaeta, Paul 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Holley, Aiden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pearcy, Mason 265 248 13 4 .985 12 0 0 — 0 0
1 Kinnan, Trey 92 84 6 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cruz, Jonathan 185 68 111 6 .968 16 0 0 — 0 0
39 Snipes, Ethan 63 56 5 2 .968 0 12 3 .800 4 0
21 Krause, Cooper 162 143 12 7 .957 0 33 5 .868 4 0
32 Johnson, Greg 22 20 1 1 .955 0 5 0 1.000 3 0
6 Steckler, Alex 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Newsome, Shane 63 19 40 4 .937 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pou, Isaiah 64 56 3 5 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Spence, Hunter 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hosford, Aiden 44 21 19 4 .909 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Corr, Jaxson 63 21 36 6 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Conway, Brick 124 43 69 12 .903 12 0 0 — 0 0
10 Causey, Ryan 39 33 2 4 .897 0 10 0 1.000 1 0
11 Stewart, Colin 8 1 6 1 .875 0 2 2 .500 0 0
40 Henderson, Tate 8 1 6 1 .875 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
13 Armstrong, Jace 18 2 13 3 .833 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
26 Boyce, Charlie 3 2 0 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
8 Guinther, Grant 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Husband, Maddox 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hill, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hower, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Barber, Jayson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Groh, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Kerr, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1426 979 381 66 .954 54 136 19 .877 12 0
Opponents 1419 966 379 74 .948 93 160 26 .860 13 0


